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Elections (974

1974

NUMBER OF SIGNATURES REQUIRED AND
PERMITTED ON PRIMARY NOMINATIO
PETITIONS FOR STATE SENATORS

(June) |

The following schedule, figured from the 1970 gubernatorial
tabulation; is: intenided to. show accurately the number of

signatures ' required ‘and permitted on primary n

petitions for the office of State Senator.

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS

omination

Minimum Maximum

District 1
York County
Eliot, Kittery, North: Berwick; South
Berwick, Wells, York...............

District' 2
York County
Arundel, Biddeford; Dayton, Kennebunk;,

Kennebunkport.. .o ;

District 3
Yoirk County
Acton;’ Alfred, Berwick; Cornish; Leba-
non;, Limerick, Limington,: Lyman,
Newfield, Parsonsfield, Sanford; Shap-
leigh, Waterboro. ..

"District ‘4

York County
Buxton, Hollis, Old Orchard Beach, Saco

Cumberland County
Scarborough, South Portland (District 5,
Precinct 2) ...l

District § :
Cumberland County
Bridgton, Harrison, Otisfield

Oxford County

Bethel, Brownfield, Buckfield, Canton;
.'Denmark Fryeburg, Grlead Green»
wood, Hartford Hiram; Love]l Not-
way, Oxford, Paris, Peru, Porter,
Stoneham;: Stow, Sumner, Sweden;

Waterford, - West: Paris, - Woodstock,

Milton Township: and all other un-
organized: townships........o.iiin

I

District 6
Cumberland County
Baldwin; Casco,; Cumberland, Falmouth,
Gray; Naples; New Gloucester, North
Yarmouth; Pownal; Raymond, Seba-
go, Windham:....ooiinnn o

103

122

100

121

108

205

244

201

242

2117

209




Minimum : Maximum

District 7

Cumberland County
Gorham, Portland (District 6, Precincts
2 and 2A), Standish and Westbrook

District 8
Cumberland County
Cape Elizabeth, South Portland (Districts
1,2,3,4 and 5, Precinct 1)................

District 9
Cumberland County
Portland (District 1, Precincts 1, 2, 3, 4,
5; District 2, Precincts 1, 14, 2, 2A;
District 3, Precincts 1, 1A) .................

District 10
Cumberland County
Portland (District 3, Precinets 2, 2A;
District 4, Precincts 1, 1A, 2, 2A;
District 5, Precincts 1, 1A, 2, 2A;
District 6, Precincts 1, 1A) .,.............

District 11
Cumberland County
Brunswick, Freeport, Harpswell -and Yar-
mouth

Androscoggin County
Durham ..o

District 12
Androscoggin County
Auburn, Mechanic Falls, Minot and Po-
land

Oxford County
Hebron.....cui et

District 13
Androscoggin County
Lewiston (Ward 1, Precincts 1 and 2;
Ward 2, Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 3,
Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 4, Precincts 1
and 2; Ward 5, Precincts 1 and 2)

District 14
Sagadahoc County
Bowdoin, Bowdoinham, Richmond, Top-
sham, and the unorganized township

of Perkins

Androscoggin County

Lewiston (Ward 6, Precincts 1 and 2;
Ward 7, Precincts 1 and 2), Lisbon,
Sabattus and Wales..........cocovveeveveeenne

104

97

124

99

99

104

209

194

118

248

198

198

209

201

Minimum Maximum

District 15
Androscoggin County
Greene, Leeds, Livermore, Livermore
Falls, Turner

Kennebec County

Farmingdale, Gardiner, Litchfield, Man-
chester, Monmouth, Wayne, West
Gardiner and Winthrop............coeeneee

District 16
Oxford County
Andover, Byron, Dixfield, Hanover, Mex-
ico, Newry, Roxbury, Rumford, Up-
ton, Plantations of Lincoln and Mag-
alloway, TA No. 1 and other unor-
ganized territories -

Franklin County

Avon, Carthage, Eustis, Jay, Madrid,
Phillips, Rangeley, Temple, Weld, Wil-
ton, Plantations of Coplin, Dallas,
Rangeley, Sandy River and unor-
ganized territories........cc.oceeieiiiiiiianns

District 17 i
Piscataquis County
Parkman and Wellington

Franklin County'

Carrabassett Valley, Chesterville, Far-

mington, Industry, Kingfield, New

Sharon, New Vineyard, Strong and

the unorganized townships of Free-

man, Reddington, Salem, T3R2,
T4R1, and T4R3, and Sugarloaf

Somerset County
Anson, Athens, Bingham, Cambridge,
Cornville, Detroit, Embden, Harmony,
Hartland, Jackman, Madison, Moose
River, Moscow, New Portland, Palm-
yra, Ripley, St. Albans, Solon, Starks,
Plantations of Brighton, Caratunk,
Dennistown, Highland, Pleasant Ridge,
The Forks, West Forks and unor-
ganized territories.........ccoceecivcnceriaans

District 18
Somerset County
Mercer, Norridgewock and Smithfield

Kennebec County

Belgrade, Fayette, Mount Vernon, Oak-
land, Readfield, Rome, Sidney, Vien-

na and Waterville...........c....oeneiiinennne

105

94

209

221

188

208



Minimum Maximum

District 19
Kennebec County
Augusta, Chelsea, Hallowell, Vassalboro
and Windsor.........ccooccemvvvnnninrneenieennes

District 20
Kennebec County
Pittston and Randolph

Sagadahoc County
Arrowsic, Bath, Georgetown, Phippsburg,
West Bath and Woolwich

Lincoln County

Alna, Boothbay, Boothbay Harbor, Dres-
den, Edgecomb, Jefferson, Newcastle,
Southport, Westport, Whitefield, Wis-
casset, Plantation of Somerville and
the unorganized township of Hibberts
GOTE eoiietieee e etiecec et es e eae e

District 21
Lincoln County
Bremen, Bristol, Damariscotta, Noble-
boro, South Bristol, Waldoboro and
Plantation of Monhegan

Knox County

Cushing, Friendship, North Haven, Owls
Head, Rockland, St. George, South
Thomaston, Thomaston, Union, Vinal-
haven, Warren, Washington and Plan-
tation of Matinicus Isle ......................

District 22
Knox County
Appleton, Camden, Hope and Rockport

Kennebec County
China

Waldo County

Belfast, Belmont, Brooks, Burnham,
Frankfort, Freedom, Islesboro, Jack-
son, Knox, Liberty, Lincolnville, Mon-
roe, Montville, Morrill, Northport,
Palermo, Prospect, Searsmont, Sears-
port, Stockton Springs, Swanville,
Thorndike, Troy, Unity and Waldo

District 23
Somerset County
Canaan, Fairfield, Pittsfield and Skow-
hegan

103

111

97

105

206
222 [I
194
211

Minimum Maximum

Kennebec County
Albjon, Benton, Clinton, Winslow and
the township of Unity......ccccevvvevienann.

District 24
Hancock County
Bucksport and Orland

Waldo County
Winterport

Penobscot County

Carmel, Corinna, Dexter, Dixmont, Etna,
Exeter, Garland, Hampden, Hermon,
Newburgh, Newport, Orrington, Ply-
mouth and Stetson .........cccocevecenenne.

District 25
Penobscot County
Bangor (Ward 3, Precincts 1 and 2;
Ward 4, Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 5,
Ward 6, Ward 7, Precincts 1 and 2)

District 26
Penobscot County
Bangor (Ward 1, Ward 2), Bradley,
Brewer, Eddington, Holden, Milford,
Orono and Veazie.......... vccovrrvrrenncnen

District 27
Penobscot County

Alton, Bradford, Burlington, Charleston,
Corinth, Edinburg, Enfield, Glenburn,
Greenbush, Greenfield, Howland, Hud-
son, Indian Island Voting District,
Kenduskeag, Lagrange, Lee, Levant,
Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Max-
field, Old Town, Passadumkeag,
Springfield, Winn, Plantations of Car-
roll, Drew, Grand Falls, Lakeville,
Prentiss, Webster and the unorganized

townships of Argyle, Kingman and
other unorganized territories

Aroostook County

Benedicta, Island Falls, Sherman, Plan-
tations of Glenwood, Macwahoc,
Reed and the unorganized territories

of Silver Ridge Township, TAR2,
TARS5 (Molunkus), TiR4, TIRS,
T2R4, T3R2,T3R3,T3R4 and T4R3

97

95

77

86

93

194

190

153

171

187



Minimum Maximum

District 28
Penobscot County
Clifton

Knox County
Isle au Haut

Hancock County

Ambherst, Aurora, Bar Harbor, Blue Hill,
Brooklin, Brooksville, Castine, Cran-
berry Isles, Dedham, Deer Isle, East-
brook, Ellsworth, Franklin, Goulds-
boro, Hancock, Lamoine, Mariaville,
Mount Desert, Otis, Penobscot, Sedg-
wick, Sorrento, Southwest Harbor,
Stonington, Sullivan, Surry, Swan’s
Island, Tremont, Trenton, Verona,
Waltham, Winter Harbor and Plan-
tations of Great Pond, Long Island,
Osborn and unorganized territories

District 29
Washington County
Addison, Alexander, Baileyville, Beals,
Beddington, Calais, Centerville, Char-
lotte, Cherryfield, Columbia, Colum-
bia Falls, Cooper, Crawford, Cutler,
Danforth, Deblois, Dennysville, East
Machias, Eastport, Harrington, Indian
Township Voting District, Jonesboro,
Jonesport, Lubec, Machias, Machias-
port, Marshfield, Meddybemps, Mil-
bridge, Northfield, Pembroke, Perry,
Pleasant Point Voting District, Prince-
ton, Robbinston, Roque Bluffs, Steu-
ben, Talmadge, Topsfield, Vanceboro,
Waite, Wesley, Whiting, Whitneyville,
Plantations of Baring, Codyville,
Grand Lake Stream, No. 14, No. 21
and unorganized territories

Aroostook County
Amity, Bancroft, Haynesville, Orient,
WeESTOM .coiiiiiiiiiiiiice et

District 30
Piscataquis County
Abbot, Atkinson, Bowerbank, Brownville,
Dover-Foxcroft, Greenville, Guilford,
Medford, Milo, Monson, Sangerville,
Sebec, Shirley, Willimantic, Planta-
tions of Barnard, Blanchard, Elliotts-
ville, Kingsbury, Lake View and unor-
ganized territories

113

100

226

201

Minimum

Penobscot County

Chester, East Millinocket, Medway,
Millinocket, Patten, Stacyville, Wood-
ville, Plantations of Mount Chase,
Seboeis and unorganized territories

District 31
Aroostook County
Caribou, Eagle Lake, Perham, Presque
Isle, St. Francis, Wade, Washburn,
Woodland, Plantations of Allagash,
New Canada, St. John, Wallagrass,
Westmanland, Winterville, T17 R4
and unorganized territories .............

District 32
Aroostook County
Fort Kent, Frenchville, Grand Isle,
Limestone, Madawaska, New Sweden,
Saint Agatha, Stockholm, Van Buren,
Plantations of Caswell, Cyr, Hamlin
and the unorganized township of
Connor and T17R-3 WELS.................

District 33
Aroostook County
Ashland, Blaine, Bridgewater, Castle Hill,
Chapman, Crystal, Dyer Brook, Eas-
ton, Fort Fairfield, Hersey, Hodgdon,
Houlton, Linneus, Littleton, Ludlow,
Mapleton, Mars Hill, Masardis, Merrill,
Monticello, New Limerick, Oakfield,
Portage Lake, Smyrna, Westfield,
Plantations of Cary, E, Garfield, Ham-
mond, Moro, Nashville, Oxbow and
unorganized territories..........cccocoveeen.

102

75

58

Maximum

204

149

116

173





