MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



Elections -1974 (June)

1974

NUMBER OF SIGNATURES REQUIRED AND PERMITTED ON PRIMARY NOMINATION PETITIONS FOR STATE SENATORS

The following schedule, figured from the 1970 gubernatorial tabulation, is intended to show accurately the number of signatures required and permitted on primary nomination petitions for the office of State Senator.

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS

Minimum Maximum

District 1		
Eliot, Kittery, North Berwick, South Berwick, Wells, York	103	205
District 2 York County Arundel, Biddeford, Dayton, Kennebunk, Kennebunkport	122	244
District 3 York County Acton, Alfred, Berwick, Cornish, Lebanon, Limerick, Limington, Lyman, Newfield, Parsonsfield, Sanford, Shapleigh, Waterboro	100	201
District 4 York County Buxton, Hollis, Old Orchard Beach, Saco Cumberland County Scarborough, South Portland (District 5, Precinct 2) District 5 Cumberland County	121	242
Bridgton, Harrison, Otisfield Oxford County Bethel, Brownfield, Buckfield, Canton, Denmark, Fryeburg, Gilead, Greenwood, Hartford, Hiram, Lovell, Norway, Oxford, Paris, Peru, Porter, Stoneham, Stow, Sumner, Sweden, Waterford, West Paris, Woodstock, Milton Township and all other unorganized townships	108	217
District 6 Cumberland County Baldwin, Casco, Cumberland, Falmouth, Gray, Naples, New Gloucester, North Yarmouth, Pownal, Raymond, Sebago, Windham	105	209

Minimum	Maximum
ALTHURITIES	MATERIAL

Mi.	inimum M	[aximum	M	linimum	Maximum
District 7			District 15		
Cumberland County Gorham, Portland (District 6, Precincts 2 and 2A), Standish and Westbrook	104	209	Androscoggin County Greene, Leeds, Livermore, Livermore Falls, Turner		
District 8 Cumberland County Cape Elizabeth, South Portland (Districts 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, Precinct 1)	97	194	Kennebec County Farmingdale, Gardiner, Litchfield, Manchester, Monmouth, Wayne, West Gardiner and Winthrop		209
District 9 Cumberland County Portland (District 1, Precincts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5; District 2, Precincts 1, 1A, 2, 2A; District 3, Precincts 1, 1A)	59	118	District 16 Oxford County Andover, Byron, Dixfield, Hanover, Mexico, Newry, Roxbury, Rumford, Upton, Plantations of Lincoln and Mag-		
District 10 Cumberland County Portland (District 3, Precincts 2, 2A; District 4, Precincts 1, 1A, 2, 2A; District 5, Precincts 1, 1A, 2, 2A; District 6, Precincts 1, 1A)	124	248	alloway, TA No. 1 and other unorganized territories Franklin County Avon, Carthage, Eustra, Jay, Madrid		
District 0, Freenets 1, 1A) ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	124		Phillips, Rangeley, Temple, Weld, Wilton, Plantations of Coplin, Dallas, Rangeley, Sandy River and unorganized territories		221
Androscoggin County Durham	99	198	Piscataquis County Parkman and Wellington Franklin County Carrabassett Valley, Chesterville, Far-	,	
District 12 Androscoggin County Auburn, Mechanic Falls, Minot and Poland			mington, Industry, Kingfield, New Sharon, New Vineyard, Strong and the unorganized townships of Free- man, Reddington, Salem, T3R2, T4R1, and T4R3, and Sugarloaf	· [
Oxford County Hebron District 13	99	198	Somerset County Anson, Athens, Bingham, Cambridge, Cornville, Detroit, Embden, Harmony Hartland, Jackman, Madison, Moose	,	
Androscoggin County Lewiston (Ward 1, Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 2, Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 3, Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 4, Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 5, Precincts 1 and 2)	104	209	River, Moscow, New Portland, Palm- yra, Ripley, St. Albans, Solon, Starks, Plantations of Brighton, Caratunk, Dennistown, Highland, Pleasant Ridge, The Forks, West Forks and unor- ganized territories	• •	188
District 14 Sagadahoc County Bowdoin, Bowdoinham, Richmond, Topsham, and the unorganized township of Perkins			District 18 Somerset County Mercer, Norridgewock and Smithfield	, I	
Androscoggin County Lewiston (Ward 6, Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 7, Precincts 1 and 2), Lisbon, Sabattus and Wales	101	201	Kennebec County Belgrade, Fayette, Mount Vernon, Oak land, Readfield, Rome, Sidney, Vien na and Waterville	<u>-</u>	208

Minimum Maximum

District 19 Kennebec County Augusta, Chelsea, Hallowell, Vassalboro and Windsor	103	206		Kennebec County, Benton, Clinton, Winslow and township of Unity	97	194
District 20 Kennebec County Pittston and Randolph				ct 24 Hancock County Poort and Orland		
Sagadahoc County Arrowsic, Bath, Georgetown, Phippsburg, West Bath and Woolwich			Winter	Waldo County port		
Lincoln County Alna, Boothbay, Boothbay Harbor, Dresden, Edgecomb, Jefferson, Newcastle, Southport, Westport, Whitefield, Wiscasset, Plantation of Somerville and			Exc Nev mo	Penobscot County I, Corinna, Dexter, Dixmont, Etna, eter, Garland, Hampden, Hermon, wburgh, Newport, Orrington, Ply- uth and Stetson	95	190
the unorganized township of Hibberts Gore	111	222	War	Penobscot County (Ward 3, Precincts 1 and 2; d 4, Precincts 1 and 2; Ward 5,		150
District 21 Lincoln County Bremen, Bristol, Damariscotta, Nobleboro, South Bristol, Waldoboro and Plantation of Monhegan			Distric Bangor Bre	Penobscot County (Ward 1, Ward 2), Bradley, wer, Eddington, Holden, Milford,		153
Knox County Cushing, Friendship, North Haven, Owls Head, Rockland, St. George, South Thomaston, Thomaston, Union, Vinal- haven, Warren, Washington and Plan- tation of Matinicus Isle	97	194	Distric Alton, Con	Penobscot County Bradford, Burlington, Charleston, inth, Edinburg, Enfield, Glenburn,	86	171
District 22 Knox County Appleton, Camden, Hope and Rockport Kennebec County China			son Ker Lin fiel Spr roll Prer tow	enbush, Greenfield, Howland, Hud-, Indian Island Voting District, duskeag, Lagrange, Lee, Levant, coln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxd, Old Town, Passadumkeag, ingfield, Winn, Plantations of Car, Drew, Grand Falls, Lakeville, nitiss, Webster and the unorganized wiships of Argyle, Kingman and er unorganized territories		
Waldo County Belfast, Belmont, Brooks, Burnham, Frankfort, Freedom, Islesboro, Jackson, Knox, Liberty, Lincolnville, Monroe, Montville, Morrill, Northport, Palermo, Prospect, Searsmont, Searsport, Stockton Springs, Swanville, Thorndike, Troy, Unity and Waldo	105	211	tati Rec of TA	Aroostook County cta, Island Falls, Sherman, Planons of Glenwood, Macwahoc, ed and the unorganized territories Silver Ridge Township, TAR2, R5 (Molunkus), T1R4, T1R5, R4, T3R2, T3R3, T3R4 and T4R3	93	187
District 23 Somerset County Canaan, Fairfield, Pittsfield and Skowhegan						

		Minimum	Maximum
District 28 Clifton	Penobscot Count	y	
Isle au Haut	Knox Count	y .	
Brooklin, Brook berry Isles, Ded brook, Ellswort boro, Hancock, Mount Desert, C wick, Sorrento, Stonington, Sul Island, Tremon Waltham, Winte tations of Grea	Hancock County for Harbor, Blue Hill saville, Castine, Cran ham, Deer Isle, East h, Franklin, Goulds Lamoine, Mariaville Ditis, Penobscot, Sedg Southwest Harbor livan, Surry, Swan' t, Trenton, Verona tr Harbor and Plan tr Pond, Long Island lorganized territorie	, - - - , . S S ,	226
Addison, Alexande Beddington, Ca lotte, Cherryfie bia Falls, Coop Danforth, Debl Machias, Eastpo Township Votir Jonesport, Lub port, Marshfiel bridge, Northfie Pleasant Point V ton, Robbinstot ben, Talmadge, Waite, Wesley.	Washington Counter, Baileyville, Beallais, Centerville, Charled, Columbia, Columber, Crawford, Cutle ois, Dennysville, East, Harrington, India pg District, Jonesbordec, Machias, Machiad, Meddybemps, Mield, Pembroke, Perry oting District, Princo, Roque Bluffs, Ster Topsfield, Vancebord Whiting, Whitneyville Baring, Codyville ream, No. 14, No. 21 territories	S, -	
Amity, Bancroft,	Aroostook County Haynesville, Orient	,	201
Abbot, Atkinson, Bouter-Foxcroft Medford, Milo, Sebec, Shirley tions of Barnar	Piscataquis Count owerbank, Brownvill, Greenville, Guilford Monson, Sangervill, Willimantic, Plant d, Blanchard, Elliott, Lake View and unders	e, d, e, a- s-	

	Minimum	Maximum	
Penobscot Coun Chester, East Millinocket, Medv Millinocket, Patten, Stacyville, Wo ville, Plantations of Mount Ch Seboeis and unorganized territo	way, ood- nase,	204	
District 31 Aroostook Cou Caribou, Eagle Lake, Perham, Pres Isle, St. Francis, Wade, Washbu Woodland, Plantations of Allag New Canada, St. John, Wallag Westmanland, Winterville, T17 and unorganized territories	sque irn, gash, rass, R-4	149	
District 32 Aroostook Cou Fort Kent, Frenchville, Grand Climestone, Madawaska, New Swer Saint Agatha, Stockholm, Van Bu Plantations of Caswell, Cyr, Har and the unorganized township Connor and T17R-3 WELS	Isle, den, tren, mlin of	116	
Aroostook Cou. Ashland, Blaine, Bridgewater, Castle I. Chapman, Crystal, Dyer Brook, I. ton, Fort Fairfield, Hersey, Hodge Houlton, Linneus, Littleton, Ludl Mapleton, Mars Hill, Masardis, Mer Monticello, New Limerick, Oakfi Portage Lake, Smyrna, Westfi Plantations of Cary, E, Garfield, H. mond, Moro, Nashville, Oxbow unorganized territories	Hill, Eas- Ion, Iow, Itill, ield, ield, am- and	173	